Decision No. 6078

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

--000--

In the matter of the application of the : Union Home Telephone and Telegraph Corporation for authorization to sell property and franchises to The Pacific Telesphone and Telegraph Company, and of The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company: for authorization to sell property and franchises to Union Home Telephone and Telegraph Corporation.

Application No. 2920

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

IT IS HERBBY ORDERED by the Railroad Commission of the State of California that pending further order of this Commission toll rates shall not be put into effect by The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company in the County of Orange for telephone service between exchanges where free switching is now being accorded.

Dated at San Francisco, California this 23rd day of January, 1919.

Edmi O Lolgesta

Frank 19. Dunli

Horr. Brundige

Commissioners.